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Hello, Mr. and Mrs. Oldham,
 
Thank you for reaching out to Mayor Evans and the City Council members.
 
I’ve included our planning department in this email so your comments can be added to the
official record. We value your engagement in this process.
 
If you would like to track the status of the application, it can be found at the following link:
SUBFY2025-0002 Stateside Subdivision - Pending
 
Wishing you a wonderful day ahead.
 
Regards,
Susanna
 
 

Susanna Smith
Assistant to the Mayor
 

Direct 208-472-2927  City Hall 208-472-2900
Web gardencityidaho.org
6015 North Glenwood Street. Garden City, ID 83714
 

      

 
 
From: James Oldham <joldham@q.com> 
Sent: Sunday, July 20, 2025 2:48 PM
To: John Evans <jevans@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>
Cc: James Page <jpage@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>; Teresa Jorgensen
<tjorgensen@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>; Bill Jacobs <bjacobs@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>; Kent
Rasmussen <krasmussen@gardencityidaho.org>
Subject: SUBFY2025-0002

 
                  Dear Mayor John Evans and the Garden City Council:
 
                    I am writing in support of SUBFY2025-2000.
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                    My husband and I have lived in Plantation Subdivision for 32 years.
                    We are extremely pleased with River Club and their vision for the FUTURE!
                    This project is a WIN WIN for Garden City!
 
                     Grace and James Oldham
                     6261 N. Charleston Place    
 
 

 

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials. Click here to
report this email as spam.

 

https://us1.proofpointessentials.com/app/report_spam.php?mod_id=11&mod_option=logitem&report=1&type=easyspam&k=k1&payload=53616c7465645f5fe3412d77cfbb492c4f4a24248e758c93082b184bc68bd43742d1413ed9b40c20ec4c2b05b9a9f569bf161f717b3c1e9c9332eee33a867efbf4c0e4d6b90e16f5b180ebcb37ed5735584f94d0abf3a7337fca1198d4781589a866dfda81212d0af863f0907a99dabcf7dbdf6c756353fd2252bd64c16fb6b60ff6ae966485cad73c3fd5a7f45ea79a81de55251ff0cf26837176ca70d820f2

